RA Series
Rocker Switch Panels www.panelec.com.au
Panelec Electrical and Dash Panels
Versatile rocker switch panels that look great, feel good and keep working
The RA series rocker switch panels have found their way onto luxury
boat dash boards and industrial control panels. They are equally at
home in fl y bridge and open cockpit applications.
The special electrographite panel material is resistant to smudging,

2 CAN bus network power supply system - see http://www.empirbus.com
Panelec RA Series Rocker Switch Panels2
Part Number System
Panel part numbers have two sections. The fi rst section designates the
panel style. The second section is a 4 digit specifi cation number “nnnn”
which defi nes the manner in which the panel is loaded with individual
switches  and labels. Table 1 lists the available panel styles. Table 2
lists the selection of switch mechanisms. Standard label legends are
shown on the back page. Each legend has a label reference number.
Custom text labels can be made within the space constraints of the
label text window (18mm wide x 12mm high).
Example: RA108-0001 designates an 8 position panel dimensioned
244 wide x 108.2 high.  The “0001” is custom to this particular panel.
Panel Style Switch
Positions
Width
mm
Height
mm
RA101 1 48 108.2
RA102 2 76 108.2
RA103 3 104 108.2
RA104 4 132 108.2
RA106 6 188 108.2
RA108 8 244 108.2
RA110 10 300 108.2
RA110A 8 300 108.2
RA112 12 356 108.2
RA116 16 468 108.2
Primary Part NumbersTable 1:
Order Confi rmation Process
A panel specifi cation is required to build the required panel for the par-
ticular application. The information is documented as shown in Table 3.
Select the panel style number from Table 1 above.1.
Create the master panel label. This label is located at the top left 2.
of the panel. It may be specifi ed as blank.
For each switch position select the label, switch mechanism 3.
number and fuse value. If the label is a graphic symbol then
insert the corresponding label number. Otherwise print the label
text to be used. The switch mechanism is shown in Table 2. The
fuse values can be either blank “-”, 5A, 10A, or 15A.
Although Table 2 shows a comprehensive list of switch mechanisms,
only the highlighted items are normally stocked in volume. An extended
lead time may be required for other mechanisms.
A photocopy of the table can be used or optionally send an email with
the required information. A $50 nonrefundable processing fee must ac-
company each order request. A single $50 credit will be applied to the
fi nal panel order.
Once the order is received, the panel will be laid out in accordance to
the data provided in Table 3. A Panelec part number will be assigned
and a panel layout in Adobe Acrobat format will be transmitted for ap-
proval along with a formal quotation and delivery schedule. Any chang-
es may attract an additional $50 processing fee. Balance of payment
will be required before panel construction can commence. Because of
the custom panel nature, all orders are fi nal.
 Switch Mechanism Pole
1 ON-OFF 1
2 ON-OFF 2
3 (ON)-OFF 1
4 (ON)-OFF 2
5 ON-ON 1
6 ON-ON 2
7 (ON)-ON 1
8 (ON)-ON 2
9 ON-OFF-ON 1
10 ON-OFF-ON 2
11 (ON)-OFF-(ON) 1
12 (ON)-OFF-(ON) 2
13 OFF-ON-ON 1
14 OFF-ON-ON 2
Switch MechanismTable 2:
Panel Style